Crore) - 0.01% Non-Convertible, Non-Cumulative, Participating, Redeemable 
Preference Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company 
(NCPRPS”) to Inox Wind Limited, Promoter of the Company. 

All the 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) CCPS allotted on variation of the terms 
of NCPRPS shall be converted into up to 4,16,66,666 (Four Crore Sixteen 
Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six) fully paid up equity shares of 
face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company (“Equity Shares”), at a price of 
Rs. 48/- (Rupees Forty Eight only) per Equity Share (including a premium of 
Rs. 38/- (Rupees Thirty Eight only) for each CCPS (“Conversion Price”), from 
time to time, in one or more tranches, within a maximum period not exceeding 
18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of CCPS. 

2. 16,66,666 (Sixteen Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six) equity 
shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company 
(‘Equity Shares”) at a price of Rs. 48/- (Rupees Forty-Eight only) per Equity 
Share (including a premium of Rs. 38/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight only) per Equity 
Share, to Shri Sokkalingam Gurusamy Gounder, an unrelated individual,

[...]

I-Fox Windtechnik receives LoA from NLC India for the restoration of 33 
WTGs 

19-Mar-2024 

The Company has informed about the board approval given to raise  funds 
aggregating upto Rs. 1,050 Crore (Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Crore 
only) by way of a Preferential Issue of:  

(i) upto 2,89,85,503 (Two Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Eighty Five Thousand 

Five Hundred and Three) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. lo/- each 
of the Company at an issue price of Rs. 1381- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Thirty Eight only) per equity share inclusive of a 
premium of Rs. 1281- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Eight only) 
per equity share, aggregating upto Rs. 400 Crore (Rupees Four 
Hundred Crore only) to 'Non Promoter' entities; and  

(ii) upto 4,48,27,582 (Four Crore Forty Eight Lakh Twenty Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Two) Convertible Warrants each 
carrying a right to subscribe to 1 (One) Equity Share of face value of 
Rs. lo/- each of the Company at a price of Rs. 1451-(Rupees One 
Hundred and Forty Five only) per Convertible Warrant inclusive of 
premium of Rs. 1351- (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Five only)